
 

 

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Dates for your diary   
 

Tuesday 14th October   Fix-a-Bike workshop – Year 5 

      Year 6 online workshop – Jobs in the Digital Sector 

Wednesday 15th October   Cross country competition – Years 5 & 6 

      Year 4 school journey meeting for parents – 5pm 

Thursday 16th October   Judo experience – Years 4 & 5 

Monday 20th October   Year 6 school journey leaves 

Friday 24th October    School journey returns 

      Last day of the half term 

Friday 31st October     Deadline for secondary transfer applications 

Monday 3rd November   School resumes 

Tuesday 4th November   Year 5 Gaea to the PPMCC 

Wednesday 5th November   Year 2 to the London Aquarium 

      Firework menu 

Thursday 6th November   Toca Social – Year 5/6 girls 

      Travel Ambassadors – Annual Convention at the Valley 

Monday 10th November   Academic Tutoring Day 3.30pm – 6pm 

Tuesday 11th November   Year 5 Castalia to the PPMCC 

      Indus Valley workshop (Year 4) 

Monday 17th November   Academic Tutoring Day 3.30pm – 6pm 

      Chartwells Taster Day for Parents 

Wednesday 19th November  Year 6 Andromeda to St Paul’s Cathedral 

Tuesday 25th November   Year 5 to the BFI – Kensuke’s Kingdom 

Wednesday 26th November  Year 6 Perseus to St Paul’s Cathedral 

 

    

 

    

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

Harvest Festival 
 

Thanks to all our families for the generous 

donations to this year’s harvest festival. We have 

been celebrating all week in school and giving 

thanks for what we have. We will make sure that 

donations go to those in need and we know they 

will make a difference. 
 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Attendance 
 

YR1 Acanthis 98.0% 

YR6 Andromeda 97.8% 

FS2 Apollo 97.8% 

YR4 Hera 97.2% 

YR2 Helios 96.0% 

YR3 Siren 96.0% 

YR6 Perseus 94.6% 

YR5 Gaea 93.6% 

YR1 Plutus 93.6% 

YR5 Castalia 93.5% 

YR4 Medusa 93.2% 

FS2 Artemis 92.8% 

YR3 Chimera 91.0% 

YR2 Terpsichore 87.1% 

 

Whole school 

average for this 

week:  

94.4% 

 

Do the Right Thing Awards 2025 
 

Congratulations to our star pupil who was awarded 
a special 'Do the Right Thing' award at the Town 
Hall on Friday evening. He has been recognised 
for his resilience and courage and we are all very 

proud of him. 
 

First Access Music 
 

Year 3 love their weekly music 

sessions with the Music Hub, and we 

love the sound of music coming from 

rooms all over the school with guitar 

lessons and band practice well 

underway. We plan to arrange some 

showcase assemblies for parents later 

in the year.  


